

## The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

## **Press Release**

Ranchi 20<sup>th</sup> April 2018

## ICFAI University launches BBA-LLB (Honours) program from 2018 Academic Year

On receipt of approval from Bar Council of India, ICFAI University, Jharkhand plans to offer 5-year integrated BBA-LLB (Honours) program from 2018 Academic Year. The prospectus for the program was released at a function at the University, today.

Welcoming the audience for the function, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the ICFAI University, Jharkhand said, "In line with our strategy of offering job-oriented programs, our University will be introducing 5-year integrated BBA-LLB (Honours) program from 2018 Academic Year. Excellent career opportunities are available for the graduating students in Banks, Law firms, Corporates, Judiciary, Consulting companies etc. They can also practice Law, by themselves".

Addressing the students, Maj Gen VK Sareen, Chancellor of the University, appreciated the initiative of the University and said, "This throws open Quality Law Education to the students in Jharkhand at their door steps".

Giving the highlights of the program, Dr BM Singh, Registrar and Dean, Faculty of Management Studies said, "The program was structured on the lines of similar programs of the best Law Institutes like National Law Universities and includes contemporary courses like Cyber Law, Human Rights, Law of Medicines and Health , Criminal Psychology, Forensic Science etc . A student can choose to pursue Honours in any one of the 4 areas – Constitutional Law, International Law, Business Law and IPR".

The students are required to undergo 5 Legal internships, one each at the end of each year.

Interested students can apply online by visiting the University website at <a href="https://www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or contacting the University at toll free number: 1-800-599-0767

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA, BCom(Hons), BCA and Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic). Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <a href="https://www.iujharkhand.edu.in">www.iujharkhand.edu.in</a> or its Face Book page at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand">www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</a>.